Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BN001978.D

Acq On : 05 Jul 2018 21:27
Operator : JU/SJ

Sample : J3721-22DL 5X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 20 Sample Multiplier

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title

QLast Update
Response via

Internal

Jul 06 03:43:51 2018
- SVOA CALIBRATION
: Wed Jul 04 00:59:54
: Initial Calibration

Standards

.

2018

Z :\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA_N\DATA\BNO70518\

Response

(LSC Reviewed)

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BN061918_M

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Sohil
7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-d10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

System Monitoring Compounds

Targ
44)
47)
71)
74)
77)
80)
82)
85)
86)
88)
89)
90)

1,4-Dioxane-d8

Phenol-d5
Bis-(2-Chloroethyl)ether-d
2-Chlorophenol-d4
4-Methylphenol-d8
Nitrobenzene-d5
2-Nitrophenol-d4
2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3
4-Chloroaniline-d4
Dimethylphthalate-d6
Acenaphthylene-d8
4-Nitrophenol-d4
Fluorene-di10
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Anthracene-d10

Pyrene-di10
Benzo(a)pyrene-di2

et Compounds
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthylene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pyrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Benzo(g,h,1)perylene

96

67
132
113
128
143
165
131
166
160
143
176
200
188
212
264

629439
2801178
1581793
3221223
2259098
2139593

10626
219225
162908
195879
179336

99671
101464
195008
178294
646268
817142

23737
579714

35917
798461
764531
585760

290614
335268
633601
3228638
6109912
2279253
2380239
4789491
1263735m
2369142
1730841
459575
1375157

2.214
2.106
3.450
16.927
43.218
15.964
17.918
35.442
9.644
18.761
12.881
4.109
12.406

ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ulL 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
Qvalue
ng/ul 98
ng/ul 100
ng/ul 97
ng/ul# 89
ng/ul# 84
ng/ul 95
ng/ul 98
ng/ul# 95
ng/ul
ng/ul# 95
ng/ul# 91
ng/ul# 90
ng/ul# 92

SOM-EPA-BN061918 .M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jul 06 12:35:04 2018

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (LSC Reviewed)

QLast Update
Response via

Wed Jul 04 00:59:54 2018
Initial Calibration

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\DATA\BNO70518\

Data File : BN001978.D

Acq On - 05 Jul 2018 21:27

Operator : JUu/SJ

Sample : J3721-22DL 5X

Misc :

ALS Vvial :© 20 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Jul 06 03:43:51 2018 HAPROMED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\METHODS\SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Sohil

Quant Title : SVOA CALIBRATION

Abundance TIC: BN001978.D
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Abundance Scan 1838 (13.798 min): BN001969.D (-1831) (-) #44
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 2.214 ng/ul
RT: 13.80 min Scan# 1838WEiiul=lis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min (B:TA_TS ol
Lab File: BNO01978.D KEmESEImlEte)
77 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27 |=aEEE
Obreyos 15 19’2 Manual Integrati
e e e e e . . anual Integrations
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 | 19T 10n:-163 Resp: 290614 APPROVEDg
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100 Sohil
194 4.5 4.0 6.0 7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM
164 11.1 8.4 12.6
Ravg
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70):
50 92
bt A Tag | am gy | 000
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 200000 13,80
Abundance
163 150000
Sub 100000
50
77 50000
50 92
ol 107 133 194 281 0 _
LI L I B L B B R R R R SRR EEE R R T T T T T T T T —
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 1375 1380  13.85
Abundance Scan 1882 (14.057 min): BN001969.D (-1875) (-) #47
132 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 2.106 ng/ul
RT: 14.06 min Scan# 1882
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN001978.D
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
ol 30 51 63 ZF 87 98 110 126137 M
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:152 Resp: 335268
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100
151 19.9 16.1 24.1
153 13.6 10.8 16.2
Rawgg
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70):
76
bt 20 P w1 | ges s poy | 250000
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 200000 14.06
Abundance
152
150000
Sub50 100000
50000
76
L8 0 L o0s 120141 s 1m0 204 0
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time->
BNO0O1978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:35:06 2018 Page 3



Abundance Scan 2419 (17.216 min): BNO01969.D (-2411) (-) #71
178 Anthracene
Concen: 3.450 ng/ul
RT: 17.22 min Scan# 2419QEULIEnIE
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min e :
Lab File: ~ BN001978.D  \SHNlEits
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
0 39 6'3‘ / 109126 el 292 Manual Integrations
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 260 300 | 19T 10n:178 Resp: 633601 Espivis
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 Sohil
179 15.1 13.4 20.2 7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM
176 18.1 15.4 23.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
600000] lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): £
152
44 63 \ 107 126 7} H 108 222 281 303 500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 17.22
Abundance 400000
178
300000
Sub_ 200000
100000
9
0 39 63 111128 152 195 215 303
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 (Time--> 1715 1720 17.25
/Abundance Scan 2747 (19.145 min): BN001969.D (-2740) (-) #7174
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 16.927 ng/ul
RT: 19.15 min Scan# 2747
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO01978.D
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
0 50 74‘ ]| 122 150 174 283
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  aso | 19t lon:202 Resp: 3228638
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 12.0 6.1 9.1#
100 9.0 4.6 7.0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): B
‘ 3000000
50 74 H 122 150 174 | 22243265285 318 342
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 2500000 19.15
Abundance
202 2000000
1500000
Sub
50 1000000
500000
101
ol 50 75 122 150 174 | 221243 276 301320 355 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 ITime--> 1910 1915  19.20
BN0O01978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:35:07 2018 Page 4



Abundance Scan 2809 (19.510 min): BN001969.D (-2800) (-) #HT7
202 Pyrene
Concen: 43.218 ng/ul
RT: 19.51 min
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O01978.D
101 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
50 75, | 122 150 174 267
L L S L UL L WAL B Tgt
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 <
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 14.7 6.9
100 12.0 5.6
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
o1 60000001 |on 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
ol 50 75, | 122 150174 M (223242261281300319 342 _ | 5000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 380 13.51
Abundance 4000000
202
3000000
Sub_ 2000000
1000000
101
0 b, | a2 190 1 L 227248 272294 318 352 0 -
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 1945 1950 19.55 |
Abundance Scan 3108 (21.269 min): BN001969.D (-3101) (-) #80
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 15.964 ng/ul
RT: 21.27 min Scan# 3108
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO01978.D
114 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
0 130 17520 } | oes a2
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 2279253
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
229 21.0 16.0 24.0
226 31.4 21.8 32.8
RaWSO
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): H
114 2000000
ol,-50 8§P”“ 1?01752?9‘J\J?60 302326352 __401 429
F R G U W B UL U B 21.27
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 1500000
228
1000000
Sub
50
500000
114
oL38 62 88 151175200 260 302330358 401 429 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-->
BN0O01978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918.M Fri Jul 06 12:35:08 2018

Scan# 2809[lEil=les

lon:202 Resp: 6109912 NEUCERNICEIEEELE

BNA_N
ClientSampleld :
F1H23DL

APPROVED

Sohil
7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM

Page 5



/Abundance Scan 3117 (21.322 min): BN001969.D (-3112) (-) #82
228 Chrysene
Concen: 17.918 ng/ul
RT: 21.32 min Scan# 3116WSHCnEhi
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min EINATN _
Lab File: ~ BN001978.D  \SHNlEits
113 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
oL 63,87 | 138163 22 | 254 283 1 Aol Manual Integrations
AR DAL DAL SR - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt 1on:-228 Resp: 2380239 pugaimpdyting
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper :
228 228 100 Sohil
226 29_4 24.1 36.1 7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM
229 21.7 16.0 24 .0
RaW50
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): H
113 2000000
44 88 | 150176202 | 254277302328353376402 429
e L s L
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance 1500000
228
1000000
Sub
50
500000
113
ol38 62 88 150174200 | 252076302326 372 402 429 0 :
B e L —_—— T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 21.25  21.30  21.35
/Abundance Scan 3376 (22.845 min): BN001969.D (-3367) (-) #85
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 35.442 ng/ul
RT: 22.85 min Scan# 3377
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BN001978.D
126 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
ol 57,100 | 150 108224 | 279 327356 416
S A e Ui L . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 4789491
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.6 17.4 26.0
125 11.2 4.9 7.3#
RaW50
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): §
0 57 85 | 163101224 | 281308335366 415 475 | 2500000
K i
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 2000000 22.85
Abundance
252
1500000
Sub
» 1000000
500000
57 126 224
0 85 153 187 282309335 365 400431 475 — _
T T T T T T T T T R R e T e e T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  Time--> 22.80 22.85 22.90

BNO01978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918_.M

Fri

Jul 06 12:35:09 2018
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Abundance Scan 3384 (22.892 min): BN0O01969.D (-3380) (-) #86
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 9.644 ng/ul m
RT: 22.89 min Scan# 3384[Sitintiis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min EINATN _
Lab File: ~ BN001978.D  \SHNlEits
126 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
oL.47 74100,] 160187 224 284 327 401431461 Manual Integrations
T T TTT !
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4so | 19t 10n:252 Resp: 1263735FAEEEiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 Sohil
253 22 1 17.1 25.7 7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM
125 10.6 5.4 8.0#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 ;
oL%4 74100 | 176" |, | 281309338365 401429 475 | 2500000
SIS Asas I BEIEL BRI Sl LK SUE 2SR LSS Y
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance 2000000
252
1500000
Sub
» 1000000
500000
126
oL 55 98 | 157 198224 | 280 312338370 429 476 0 _
L E TR A e SCA O 2 I 1) ,
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  Mime->
Abundance Scan 3473 (23.416 min): BNO01969.D (-3460) (-) #88
252 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 18.761 ng/ul
RT: 23.42 min Scan# 3473
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO01978.D
126 Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
0 57 g3 || 158 198, 295327 415 489
A B L R £~ - . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 1ON:252 Resp: 2369142
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.6 17.2 25.8
125 12.1 5.8 8.6#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 207 1500000
ol 57 96| 17471, | 283317348 386 429 549
ALY B DI L AN IDTUN B E LS M O NN
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 23.42
Abundance
252 1000000
Sub
50 500000
126
o 57 88 157 211 284315346 385415 549 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--

BNO01978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918_.M

Fri Jul 06

12:35:10 2018 Page 7



Abundance Scan 3869 (25.745 min): BN001969.D (-3855) (-) #89
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 12.881 ng/ul
RT: 25.74 min Scan# 3869[QEitinthls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min EINATN _
138 Lab File: BN001978.D El":ggfmp'e'd-
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
oL, 4675 111 { 164 198 326357 429 475 e (e
T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 | 19t 10n:276 Resp: 1730841FAEiEvi
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 100 Sohil
138 23.3 10.9 16 .3# 7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM
277 24 .1 18.9 28.3
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): H
800000
302 355 403430 475
LS SE N Sa sl It o5 72
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance 600000
276
400000
Sub
50
200000
138
ol 49 79 112 | 166198 248 | 303330 372401430 oL . —
. MU, -2 SR St LA e e——
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  [Time--> 2570 25,80
Abundance Scan 3872 (25.762 min): BN001969.D (-3858) (-) #90
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 4.109 ng/ul
RT: 25.74 min Scan# 3869
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
138 Lab File: BNO01978.D
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
ol 6391 165 198 248 344 387415 489
e it e s B . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:278 Resp: 459575
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 0.0 9.0 13.4#
279 24.6 19.1 28.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 207 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): H
44 73 11;‘M 177 | 248 | 305 355 403430 475
B s el St
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 150000 25.74
Abundance
276
100000
Sub50
50000
138
ol 50 99 165198 248 | 306334363 403430 475 0
e T R T e R R e P T e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--

BNO01978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918_.M

Fri Jul 06

12:35:11 2018 Page 8



Abundance Scan 3985 (26.427 min): BN001969.D (-3970) (-) #91
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 12.406 ng/ul
RT: 26.43 min Scan# 3985[QEitinChls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.01 min EINATN _
15 Lab File: BN001978.D El"jg‘;gfmp'e'd-
Acq: 05 Jul 2018 21:27
39 70 99 168195 248 327 357 401429 490
Oy S A Bama Manual Integrations
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt 1on:-276 Resp: 1375157 pgempdyting
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 Sohil
138 22.8 11.2 16 .8# 7/6/2018 5:19:53 PM
277 24.2 19.0 28.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 207 600000/ 1on 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): H
ol 44 73 105, \“ 179 L 248 “ 304 352379 416 461 500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 26.43
Abundance 400000
276
300000
Sub
50 200000
138 100000
o052 91 170 221248 311340367 400 431 475 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 2630 26.40 26.50

BNO01978.D SOM-EPA-BN061918_.M Fri Jul 06

12:35:11 2018 Page 9



